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SAFETY  INSTRUCTIONS
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1. People with medical conditions such as pacemakers, 
heart disease, tumors, spinal issues, osteoporosis, skin 
infections, recent surgeries, or those who are pregnant, 
post-delivery, or undergoing medical treatment should 
consult a physician before using this product.

2. Do not use the product in wet environments like 
bathrooms or near pools. Ensure no water spills on or 
enters the product.

3. Do not use the product in environments with high 
humidity or temperature or near heat sources like 
heaters.

4.Charge only at the specified low voltage indicated on 
the appliance.

5. To prevent electrical hazards, do not open the product’s 
outer cover.

6. This product is not intended for use by persons 
(including children) with reduced physical, sensory or 
mental capabilities, unless they are supervised or 
instructed on the use of the product by a person 
responsible for their safety. Children should be 
supervised to ensure that they do not play with the 
product.

7.Always return the product to a service center for 
examination or repair if the product is broken; do not 
attempt to repair the product yourself.
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8.Only position the product as described in this manual.
9.Do not use the product on a chair with faulty or 

unstable back support.
10.Do not apply medical or cosmetic creams or lotions on 

the product or on your back before or during the use of 
the product.

11.Do not shake or drop the product.
12.Ensure the product is not placed under heavy objects or 

squeezed between items during movement to prevent 
damage.



PRODUCT OVERVIEW

1.Heat & vibration switch for back side
2.USB charging port
3.Massage switch for front side
4.USB-C charging cable
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OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
How to operate 

Heating & vibration 
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1.Press and hold for 2 seconds. The product will start its kneading 
massage and heat function for 10 minutes by default. 

2.Short press to switch the kneading speed between level 1 (green 
light) and level 2 (red light). 

3.Press  and hold for 2 seconds to turn o� the product.

Charging 

Application: 

1.Do not use the product while charging.
2.If power drops below 20%, the red light will flash quickly. Connect 

the device to the charger (DC 5V 2A) immediately.
3.During charging, the red light will flash slowly. 
4.Once fully charged, the light will turn green and stay on constantly. 

Disconnect from the charger.

1.When the product is power o�, press and hold for 2 seconds to turn on 
the heat/ vibration function on the back side; by default, it starts with 
just heat (red light).

2.Short press to switch from vibration only (green light)，heat + vibration 
(orange light), heat only (red light).

   Note: The default usage time for this product is 10 minutes. Do not use it 
for more than 30 minutes at a time.

Alleviates
sti� neck 

Soothes
back fatigue 

Relieves
leg fatigue

Relieves
lower back

Eases menstrual
discomfort
(back side) 



This section summarizes the most common problems you could encounter with 
the product. If you are unable to solve the problem with the information below, 
contact the service center immediately.

The product does 
not work

The product is 
warm

TROUBLESHOOTING
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Problem Possible Cause Solution

The product has just 
finished its 10-minute 
massage and has
automatically switched to
standby mode.

You may have over-used
the product, causing the
overheat protection
mechanism to switch o�
the product.

lf you want another
massage, long press the 
Power Switch to turn it on 
again.

Unplug the product and let
it cool down for 30 minutes
before you use it again.

An excessive weight has
been put on the product
(e.g. someone has stood
on the product or a heavy
object has been put on top
of it).

You may have overused the 
product / turned on the heat 
unintentionally.

Remove the excessive
weight on the product.

Let it cool for 30 minutes/ 
Turn o� the heat function. 

The product has low battery. Recharge the product until 
the battery is full.



Model: CURE
Input: DC 5V       2A
Battery: 2200mAh lithium battery
Charging time: Approx. 3.5hr
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CARE & MAINTENANCE

SPECIFICATIONS

Cleaning 
1.Never use scouring pads, abrasive cleaning agents or aggressive liquids such 

as petrol or acetone to clean the product.
2.Do not immerse the product in water.
3.Clean the product with a dry cloth.

Storage 
1.Store the product in a cool and dry place, and keep it away from 

sunlight and humidity.
2.Do not put heavy objects on top of the product.
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Power International AS
PO Box 523, N-1471 Lørenskog, Norway

Power Norge:
https://www.power.no/kundeservice/
T: 21 00 40 00
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https://www.expert.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 70 17 07
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https://www.power.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 33 80 80

Punkt 1 Danmark:
https://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 70 17 07

Power Finland:
https://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/
T: 0305 0305

Power Sverige:
https://www.power.se/kundservice/
T: 08 517 66 000 



SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSJONER
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1.Personer med medisinske tilstander som pacemakere, 
hjertesykdom, svulster, ryggproblemer, osteoporose, 
hudinfeksjoner, nylige operasjoner, eller de som er 
gravide, etter fødsel eller gjennomgår medisinsk 
behandling, bør konsultere lege før de bruker dette 
produktet.

2.Ikke bruk produktet i våte omgivelser som bad eller i 
nærheten av bassenger. Sørg for at det ikke søles vann 
på eller kommer inn i produktet.

3.Ikke bruk produktet i miljøer med høy luftfuktighet eller 
temperatur, eller i nærheten av varmekilder som 
varmeovner.

4.Lad kun med den angitte lave spenningen som er angitt 
på apparatet.

5.For å unngå elektriske farer, må du ikke åpne 
produktets ytre deksel.

6.Dette produktet er ikke beregnet for bruk av personer 
(inkludert barn) med reduserte fysiske, sensoriske eller 
mentale evner, med mindre de er under oppsyn eller 
instruksjon i bruken av produktet av en person som er 
ansvarlig for deres sikkerhet. Barn bør overvåkes for å 
sikre at de ikke leker med produktet.

7.Returner alltid produktet til et servicesenter for 
undersøkelse eller reparasjon hvis produktet er ødelagt. 
Ikke forsøk å reparere produktet selv.



12

 Plasser kun produktet som beskrevet i denne håndboken.
9.Ikke bruk produktet på en stol med defekt eller ustabil 

ryggstøtte.
10.Ikke påfør medisinske eller kosmetiske kremer eller 

lotioner på produktet eller på ryggen før eller under bruk 
av produktet.

11.Ikke rist eller slipp produktet.
12.For å unngå skade, sørg for at produktet ikke plasseres 

under tunge gjenstander eller klemmes mellom 
gjenstander under bevegelse.



PRODUKTOVERSIKT

1.Varme- og vibrasjonsbryter for baksiden
2.USB-ladeport
3.Massasjebryter for forsiden
4.USB-C-ladekabel
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1. Trykk på     og hold inne i 2 sekunder. Produktet vil starte eltemassasje- 
og varmefunksjonen i 10 minutter som standard.

2. Trykk kort på     for å bytte eltehastighet mellom nivå 1 (grønt lys) og nivå 
2 (rødt lys).

3. Trykk på     og hold inne i 2 sekunder for å slå av produktet.

BRUKSANVISNING
Hvordan operere 

Oppvarming og vibrasjon 
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Lading 

Bruk:

1. Ikke bruk produktet mens det lader.
2. Hvis strømmen faller under 20 %, vil det røde lyset blinke raskt. 

Koble enheten til laderen (DC 5V 2A) umiddelbart.
3. Under ladingen vil det røde lyset blinke sakte.
4. Når den er fulladet, vil lyset lyse grønt og lyse konstant. Koble fra 

laderen.

 1. Når produktet er slått av, trykk på      og hold inne i 2 sekunder for å slå 
på varme-/vibrasjonsfunksjonen på baksiden. Som standard starter den 
bare med varme (rødt lys).

2. Kort trykk for å bytte mellom kun vibrasjon (grønt lys), varme + vibrasjon 
(oransje lys), kun varme (rødt lys).

    Merk:  Standard brukstid for dette produktet er 10 minutter.   Ikke bruk 
den i mer enn 30 minutter av gangen. 

Lindrer stiv 
nakke 

Lindrer 
tretthet i 

ryggen

Lindrer 
tretthet i 

bena

Lindrer 
korsryggen

Lindrer 
menstruasjonsubehag 

(på baksiden)



Denne delen oppsummerer de vanligste problemene du kan støte på med 
produktet. Hvis du ikke klarer å løse problemet med informasjonen nedenfor, 
må du kontakte servicesenteret umiddelbart.

Produktet 
fungerer ikke

Produktet er 
varmt

FEILSØKING
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Problem Mulig årsak Løsning

Produktet har nettopp 
fullført sin 10-minutters 
massasje og har automatisk 
gått over i standby-modus.

Du kan ha overbrukt 
produktet, noe som har ført 
til at 
overopphetingsbeskyttelsen 
slår av produktet.

Hvis du ønsker en annen 
massasje, trykk lenge på 
strømbryteren for å slå 
den på igjen.

Trekk ut støpselet til 
produktet og la det avkjøles 
i 30 minutter før du bruker 
det igjen.

Produktet har blitt belastet 
med for mye vekt (f.eks. at 
noen har stått på produktet, 
eller at en tung gjenstand 
har blitt plassert oppå det).

Du kan ha brukt produktet 
for mye / slått på varmen 
utilsiktet.

Fjern overflødig vekt på 
produktet.

La det avkjøles i 30 
minutter / Slå av 
varmefunksjonen.

Produktet har lavt 
batterinivå.

Lad opp produktet til 
batteriet er fullt.



Modell: KURERE
Inndata: Likestrøm 5V       2A
Batteri: 2200mAh litiumbatteri
Ladetid: Ca. 3,5 timer
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PLEIE OG VEDLIKEHOLD

SPESIFIKASJONER

Rengjøring 
1.Bruk aldri skuresvamper, slipende rengjøringsmidler eller aggressive væsker 

som bensin eller aceton til å rengjøre produktet.
2.Ikke senk produktet ned i vann.
3.Rengjør produktet med en tørr klut.

Lagring 
1.Oppbevar produktet på et kjølig og tørt sted, og hold det unna sollys 

og fuktighet.
2.Ikke plasser tunge gjenstander oppå produktet.

Dette symbolet på produktet eller i anvisningene betyr at det elektriske 
ogelektroniske utstyret må leveres atskilt fra husholdningsavfall når det 
ikkelenger skal brukes. Det finnes egne innsamlingssystemer for 
resirkulering iEU. Kontakt lokale myndigheter eller din forhandler, der du 
kjøpte produktetfor mer informasjon.
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Power International AS
PO Box 523, N-1471 Lørenskog, Norge

Power Norge:
https://www.power.no/kundeservice/
T: 21 00 40 00

Expert Danmark:
https://www.expert.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 70 17 07

Power Danmark:
https://www.power.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 33 80 80

Punkt 1 Danmark:
https://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 70 17 07

Power Finland:
https://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/
T: 0305 0305

Power Sverige:
https://www.power.se/kundservice/
T: 08 517 66 000 



TURVALLISUUSOHJEET
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1 .Henkilöiden, joilla on lääketieteellisiä vaivoja, kuten 
sydämentahdistin, sydänsairaus, kasvaimia, 
selkärankaongelmia, osteoporoosi, ihoinfektioita, joille 
on tehty äskettäin leikkaus, jotka ovat raskaana, 
synnyttäneet äskettäin tai saavat tällä hetkellä 
lääketieteellistä hoitoa, on keskusteltava lääkärin 
kanssa ennen tuotteen käyttöä.

2.Älä käytä tuotetta kosteissa ympäristöissä, kuten 
kylpyhuoneissa tai uima-altaan lähellä. Varmista, ettei 
tuotteeseen pääse vettä ja ettei se altistu vesiroiskeille.

3.Älä käytä tuotetta erittäin kosteissa tai kuumissa 
ympäristöissä tai lämmönlähteiden, kuten 
lämmittimien, lähellä.

4.Lataa laitetta vain laitteen merkinnän mukaisella 
matalalla jännitteellä.

5.Vältä sähköiskun vaara: älä avaa tuotteen ulkokuorta.
6.Tätä laitetta ei ole tarkoitettu sellaisten henkilöiden 

(mukaan lukien lasten) käyttöön, joilla on heikentyneet 
fyysiset, aistinvaraiset tai henkiset kyvyt, ellei heidän 
turvallisuudestaan vastaava henkilö valvo tai opasta 
heitä tuotteen käytössä. Lapsia on valvottava: tuote ei 
ole leikkikalu.

7.Jos tuote on rikki, palauta se aina huoltokeskukseen 
tarkastusta tai korjausta varten. Älä yritä korjata 
tuotetta itse.
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8.Aseta tuote paikoilleen tämän käyttöohjeen 
mukaisesti.

9.Älä käytä tuotetta, kun istut tuolissa, jonka selkänoja 
on viallinen tai epävakaa.

10.Älä levitä lääketieteellisiä tai kosmeettisia voiteita 
tuotteeseen tai selkääsi ennen tuotteen käyttöä tai sen 
aikana.

11.Älä ravista tai pudota tuotetta.
12.Varmista tuotteen vaurioiden välttämiseksi, että sitä 

ei aseteta raskaiden esineiden alle tai puristeta 
esineiden väliin liikkeen aikana.



TUOTTEEN YLEISKATSAUS

1.Selkäpuolen lämmitys- ja värinäkytkin
2.USB-latausportti
3.Etupuolen hierontakytkin
4.USB-C-latauskaapeli
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KÄYTTÖOHJEET
Käyttöohjeet 

Lämmitys ja värinä 
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1. Pidä painettuna      2 sekunnin ajan. Tuote käynnistää pyörivän hieronnan 
ja lämmitystoiminnon oletusarvoisesti 10 minuutiksi.

2. Lyhyt painallus      vaihtaa pyörimisnopeuden tasolle 1 (vihreä valo) ja 
sitten tasolle 2 (punainen valo).

3. Sammuta tuote pitämällä painettuna      2 sekunnin ajan.

Lataus 

Käyttötarkoitus:

1. Älä käytä tuotetta latauksen aikana.
2. Jos virta laskee alle 20 %:n, punainen valo vilkkuu nopeasti. Liitä 

laite välittömästi laturiin (tasavirta, 5 V, 2 A).
3. Latauksen aikana punainen valo vilkkuu hitaasti.
4. Kun akku on ladattu täyteen, valo muuttuu vihreäksi ja palaa 

jatkuvasti. Irrota laite laturista.

1 .Kun laite on sammutettu, pidä painettuna     2 sekunnin ajan, niin voit 
kytkeä päälle selkäpuolen lämmitys-/värinätoiminnon. Se käynnistyy 
oletusarvoisesti vain lämmitystoiminnolla (punainen valo).

2. Lyhyt painallus kytkee päälle vain värinän (vihreä valo), lämmityksen ja 
värinän (oranssi valo) tai pelkän lämmityksen (punainen valo).

   Huomautus: Tämän tuotteen oletuskäyttöaika on 10 minuuttia. Älä 
käytä yhtäjaksoisesti yli 30 minuutin ajan.

Niskajäykkyyden 
lievittäminen 

Selkäväsymyksen 
helpottaminen 

Jalkojen 
väsymisen 

lievittäminen

Alaselän kivun 
lievittäminen

Kuukautiskipujen 
lievittäminen 
(selkäpuoli)



Tässä osiossa on yhteenveto yleisimmistä tuotetta koskevista ongelmista. Jos 
et pysty ratkaisemaan ongelmaa alla olevien tietojen avulla, ota välittömästi 
yhteyttä huoltokeskukseen.

Tuote ei toimi

Tuote on lämmin

VIANMÄÄRITYS
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Ongelma Mahdollinen syy Ratkaisu

Tuote on juuri saanut 
päätökseen 10 minuutin 
hieronnan ja se on siirtynyt 
automaattisesti 
valmiustilaan.

Olet ehkä käyttänyt 
tuotetta liikaa ja 
ylikuumenemissuoja on 
katkaissut tuotteen virran.

Jos haluat toisen 
hieronnan, paina 
virtakytkintä pitkään, niin 
tuote kytkeytyy uudelleen 
päälle.

Irrota tuote pistorasiasta ja 
anna sen jäähtyä 30 
minuutin ajan ennen kuin 
käytät sitä uudelleen.

Tuote on altistunut liian 
suurelle painolle (esim. joku 
on seissyt tuotteen päällä 
tai tuotteen päälle on 
asetettu raskas esine).

Olet ehkä käyttänyt 
tuotetta liikaa tai 
käynnistänyt 
lämmitystoiminnon 
vahingossa.

Poista tuotteen päällä 
oleva liian suuri paino.

Anna tuotteen jäähtyä 30 
minuuttia tai sammuta 
lämmitystoiminto.

Tuotteen akun varaus on 
heikko.

Lataa tuotetta, kunnes 
akku on täynnä.



Tämä tuotteeseen tai ohjeisiin merkitty symboli tarkoittaa, että sähkölait-
teetja elektroniikka on hävitettävä käyttöikänsä päätyttyä erilläänkoti-
talousjätteestä. EU:ssa on kierrätystä varten erillisiä keruujärjestelmiä.Jos 
haluat lisätietoja, ota yhteys paikallisviranomaisiin tai tuotteenmyyneeseen 
liikkeeseen.

Malli: CURE
Tulo: DC 5 V        2 A
Akku: 2200 mAh:n litiumakku
Latausaika: Noin 3,5 tuntia
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HOITO JA KUNNOSSAPITO

TEKNISET TIEDOT

Puhdistaminen 
1.Älä koskaan käytä puhdistukseen karheita pesusieniä, hankaavia 

puhdistusaineita tai voimakkaita nesteitä, kuten bensiiniä tai asetonia.
2.Älä upota laitetta veteen.
3.Puhdista tuote kuivalla liinalla.

Säilytys 
1.Säilytä tuotetta kuivassa ja viileässä paikassa. Suojaa tuote 

auringonvalolta ja kosteudelta.
2.Älä aseta raskaita esineitä tuotteen päälle.
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Power International AS
PO Box 523, N-1471 Lørenskog, Norway

Power Norjassa:
https://www.power.no/kundeservice/
T: 21 00 40 00

Expert Tanskassa:
https://www.expert.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 70 17 07

Power Tanskassa:
https://www.power.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 33 80 80

Punkt 1 Tanskassa:
https://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 70 17 07

Power Suomessa:
https://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/
T: 0305 0305

Power Sverige:
https://www.power.se/kundservice/
T: 08 517 66 000 



SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER
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1.Personer med medicinske tilstande som f.eks. 
pacemakere, hjertesygdomme, svulster, rygproblemer, 
osteoporose, hudinfektioner, nylige operationer eller 
personer, der er gravide, lige har født eller er i medicinsk 
behandling, skal snakke med deres læge, før de bruger 
dette produkt.

2.Produktet må ikke bruges i våde omgivelser som 
badeværelser eller i nærheden af swimmingpools. 
Undgå, at der kommer vand på eller ind i produktet.

3.Produktet må ikke bruges i omgivelser med høj 
luftfugtighed eller temperatur eller i nærheden af 
varmekilder som varmeovne.

4.Produktet må kun oplades med den angivne lave 
spænding, der står på produktet.

5.For at forebygge elektriske risici, må produktets kabinet 
ikke åbnes.

6.Dette produkt er ikke beregnet til brug af personer 
(herunder børn) med nedsatte fysiske, sansemæssige 
eller mentale evner, medmindre de er under opsyn eller 
er blevet vejledt i, hvordan produktet bruges af en 
person, der er ansvarlig for deres sikkerhed. Børn skal 
være under opsyn for at sikre, at de ikke leger med 
produktet.

7.Hvis produktet går i stykker, skal det altid sendes retur 
til et servicecenter til undersøgelse eller reparation. Du 
må ikke selv prøve at reparere produktet.
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8.Produktet må kun placeres, som beskrevet i denne 
brugsvejledning.

9.Produktet må ikke bruges på en stol med en defekt eller 
ustabil rygstøtte.

10.Medicinske eller kosmetiske cremer eller lotioner må 
ikke smøres på produktet eller på din ryg før eller under 
brugen af produktet.

11.Produktet må ikke rystes eller tabes.
12.Produktet må ikke placeres under tunge genstande 

eller klemmes fast mellem genstande når det flytes, da 
dette kan beskadige det.



PRODUKTOVERSIGT

1.Varme- og vibrationskontakt på bagsiden
2.USB-opladningsport
3.Massagekontakt til forsiden
4.USB-C ladekabel
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1. Hold     nede i 2 sekunder. Produktet starter som standard på 
æltemassagen og varmefunktionen i 10 minutter.

2. Tryk på     for at sætte æltemassagen på styrke 1 (grønt lys) eller styrke 2 
(rødt lys).

3. Hold     nede i 2 sekunder for at slukke produktet.

BRUGSVEJLEDNING
Sådan bruges produktet

Opvarmning og vibration 
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Opladning 

Brug:

1.Produktet må ikke bruges, når det lades op.
2. Hvis strømmen kommer under 20%, blinker det røde lys hurtigt. 

Slut apparatet til opladeren (DC 5V, 2A) med det samme.
3. Under opladningen blinker det røde lys langsomt.
4. Når batteriet er ladet helt op, lyser lyset grønt. Træk stikket ud af 

opladeren.

1. Når produktet er slukket, skal du hold     enede i 2 sekunder for at slå 
varme- og vibrationsfunktionen til på bagsiden. Som standard starter 
den kun med at varme (rødt lys).

2. Tryk for at skifte mellem vibration (grønt lys), varme + vibration (orange 
lys), kun varme (rødt lys).

Bemærk: Dette produkt bruges som standard kun i 10 minutter ad gangen. 
Produktet må højst bruges i 30 minutter ad gangen.

Lindrer 
nakkesmerter

Lindrer 
træthed i 

ryggen

Lindrer træthed 
i benene

Lindrer 
lændesmerter

Lindrer 
menstruationsbesvær 

(bagside)



Dette afsnit opsummerer de mest almindelige problemer, som du kan have 
med produktet. Hvis du ikke kan løse problemet med nedenstående 
oplysninger, skal du straks kontakte servicecentret.

Produkten 
fungerar inte

Produktet er 
varmt.

FEJLFINDING
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Problem Mulig årsag Løsning

Produktet er færdig med sin 
10-minutters massage og er 
automatisk gået på 
standby.

Du har muligvis brugt 
produktet for meget, så 
beskyttelsesfunktionen 
mod overophedning er gået i 
gang og har slukket 
produktet.

Hvis du vil have en 
massage mere, skal du 
trykke på 
tænd/sluk-knappen for at 
tænde produktet igen.

Træk stikket ud af 
produktet, og lad det køle 
ned i 30 minutter, før det 
bruges igen.

Produktet er blevet udsat 
for et stort tryk (nogen har 
f.eks. stået på produktet, 
eller der er blevet lagt en 
tung genstand oven på 
produktet).

Du har muligvis brugt 
produktet for meget/slået 
varmen til ved et uheld.

Fjern vægten fra produktet.

Lad produktet køle ned i 30 
minutter/sluk 
varmefunktionen.

Produktet har lavt 
batteristrøm.

Oplad produktet, indtil 
batteriet er ladet helt op.



Model: BEHANDLING
Indgang: DC 5V       2A
Batteri: 2200 mAh litium-batteri
Opladningstid: Ca. 3,5 timer
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PLEJE OG VEDLIGEHOLDELSE

SPECIFIKATIONER

Rengøring
1.Brug aldrig skuresvampe, slibende rengøringsmidler eller aggressive væsker 

som benzin eller acetone til at rengøre produktet.
2.Produktet må ikke nedsænkes i vand.
3.Rengør produktet med en tør klud.

Opbevaring
1.Produktet skal opbevares på et køligt og tørt sted, og det skal holdes 

væk fra sollys og fugt.
2.Undgå, at lægge tunge genstande oven på produktet.

Dette symbol på produktet eller i vejledningen betyder, at det udtjenteelek-
triske eller elektroniske udstyr ikke må bortska�es sammen medhushold-
ningsa�ald. I EU-lande findes der separate indsamlingssystemer tilgen-
brug. Kontakt de lokale myndigheder eller forhandleren for at fåyderligere 
information.
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Power International AS
PO Box 523, N-1471 Lørenskog, Norway

Power Norge:
https://www.power.no/kundeservice/
T: 21 00 40 00

Expert Danmark:
https://www.expert.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 70 17 07

Power Danmark:
https://www.power.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 33 80 80

Punkt 1 Danmark:
https://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 70 17 07

Power Finland:
https://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/
T: 0305 0305

Power Sverige:
https://www.power.se/kundservice/
T: 08 517 66 000 



SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER
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1.Personer med medicinska tillstånd som pacemakers, 
hjärtsjukdomar, tumörer, ryggradsproblem, osteoporos, 
hudinfektioner, nyligen genomförda operationer eller de 
som är gravida, efter förlossningen eller genomgår 
medicinsk behandling bör konsultera en läkare innan du 
använder denna produkt.

2.Använd inte produkten i våta miljöer som badrum eller 
nära pooler. Se till att inget vatten spills på eller tränger 
in i produkten.

3.Använd inte produkten i miljöer med hög luftfuktighet 
eller temperatur eller nära värmekällor som värmare.

4.Ladda endast vid den angivna lågspänningen som 
anges på apparaten.

5.För att förhindra elektriska faror, öppna inte produktens 
yttre hölje.

6.Denna apparat är inte avsedd att användas av personer 
(inklusive barn) med nedsatt fysisk, sensorisk eller 
mental förmåga, eller brist på erfarenhet och kunskap, 
om de inte övervakas eller instrueras om användningen 
av apparaten av en person som ansvarar för deras 
säkerhet. Barn bör hållas under uppsikt så att de inte 
leker med apparaten.

7.Returnera alltid produkten till ett servicecenter för 
undersökning eller reparation om produkten är trasig; 
försök inte reparera produkten själv.
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8.Placera endast produkten enligt beskrivningen i den här 
bruksanvisningen.

9.Använd inte produkten på en stol med felaktigt eller 
instabilt ryggstöd.

10.Applicera inte medicinska eller kosmetiska krämer eller 
lotioner på produkten eller på ryggen före eller under 
användningen av produkten.

11.Skaka inte eller tappa apparaten.
12.Se till att produkten inte placeras under tunga föremål 

eller pressas mellan föremål under rörelse för att 
förhindra.



PRODUKTÖVERSIKT

1.Värme- och vibrationsbrytare för ryggsidan
2.USB-laddningsuttag
3.Massageomkopplare för framsidan
4.USB-C laddningskabel
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1

2

3

BaksidaFramsida

4



1. Tryck på      och håll kvar i två sekunder. Produkten startar sin 
knådningsmassage och värmefunktion i 10 minuter som standard.

2. Kort tryckning på      för att växla knådningshastigheten mellan nivå 1 
(grönt ljus) och nivå 2 (rött ljus).

3. Tryck på     och håll kvar i två sekunder för att stänga av produkten.

ANVÄNDNING
Hur man använder

Uppvärmning och vibrationer 
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Laddning 

Användning:

1.Använd inte produkten under laddning.
2. Om strömmen sjunker under 20% blinkar den röda lampan snabbt. 

Anslut enheten till laddaren (DC 5V 2A) omedelbart.
3. Under laddning blinkar det röda ljuset långsamt.
4. När den är fulladdad lyser lampan grön och lyser konstant. Koppla 

bort från laddaren.

1. När produkten är avstängd, tryck på      och håll kvar i två sekunder för att 
slå på värme/vibrationsfunktionen på baksidan; som standard börjar det 
med bara värme (rött ljus).

2. Kort tryck för att växla från endast vibration (grönt ljus), värme + 
vibration (orange ljus), endast värme (rött ljus).

Notera: Standardanvändningstiden för denna produkt är 10 minuter. 
Använd inte i mer än 30 minuter i taget.

Lindrar styv 
nacke

Lindrar 
ryggtrötthet

Lindrar 
benutmattning

Lindrar nedre 
delen av 
ryggen

Underlättar 
menstruationsbesvär 

(baksidan)



Detta avsnitt sammanfattar de vanligaste problemen du kan stöta på med 
produkten. Om du inte kan lösa problemet med informationen nedan, kontakta 
servicecentret omedelbart.

Produkten 
fungerar inte

Produkten är 
varm

FELSÖKNING
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Problem Möjlig orsak Lösning

Produkten har precis 
avslutat sin 10-minuters 
massage och har 
automatiskt växlat till 
vänteläge.

Du kan ha överanvänt 
produkten, vilket orsakar 
överhettningsskyddsmekani
smen att stänga av 
produkten.

Om du vill ha en annan 
massage trycker du länge 
på strömbrytaren för att 
slå på den igen.

Koppla ur produkten och låt 
den svalna i 30 minuter 
innan du använder den 
igen.

En alltför stor vikt har lagts 
på produkten (t.ex. har 
någon stått på produkten 
eller ett tungt föremål har 
lagts ovanpå den).

Du kan ha överanvänt 
produkten/slagit på värmen 
oavsiktligt.

Ta bort övervikten på 
produkten.

Låt svalna i 30 
minuter/Stäng av 
värmefunktionen.

Produkten har svagt batteri. Ladda produkten tills 
batteriet är fulladdat.



Modell: CURE
Inmatning: DC 5V      2A
Batteri: 2200mAh litiumbatteri
Laddningstid: Ca. 3,5 timmar
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SKÖTSEL OCH UNDERHÅLL

SPECIFIKATIONER

Rengöring
1.Använd aldrig skurkuddar, slipande rengöringsmedel eller aggressiva vätskor 

som bensin eller aceton för att rengöra produkten.
2.Sänk inte ner enheten i vatten.
3.Rengör produkten med en torr trasa.

Förvaring 
1.Förvara produkten på en sval och torr plats och håll den borta från 

solljus och fukt.
2.Placera inga tunga föremål ovanpå produkten.

Denna symbol på produkten eller i instruktionerna betyder att dina 
elektriskaoch elektroniska apparater ska källsorteras när de är förbrukade 
och att deinte få slängas i hushållssoporna. Det finns särskilda insam-
lingssystem föråtervinning inom EU. För ytterligare information, kontakta 
din kommun elleråterförsäljaren där du köpte produkten.
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Power International AS
PO Box 523, N-1471 Lørenskog, Norway

Power Norge:
https://www.power.no/kundeservice/
T: 21 00 40 00

Expert Danmark:
https://www.expert.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 70 17 07

Power Danmark:
https://www.power.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 33 80 80

Punkt 1 Danmark:
https://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/
T: 70 70 17 07

Power Finland:
https://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/
T: 0305 0305

Power Sverige:
https://www.power.se/kundservice/
T: 08 517 66 000 
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